
RESOLUTION NO. 960 

BUDGET TRANSFER - Assessor. 

WHEREAS, a request has been received from the Assessor's 

Office for the following budget transfers; 

From: 

To: 

From: 

To: 

Salaries 

Office Supplies 
Veh. Maint. 
Mech Maint 

$3,500.00 

$1,117.00 
1,477.00 

336.00 
570.00 Rental - Burroughs 

$3,500.00 

Professional Serv. 
Telephone 
Postage 
Travel Expense 
Dues 

Rental-Burroughs 

99.60 
11.19 

337.97 
442.71 
45.00 

$936.47 
$936.47 

WHEREAS, it appears that the request is reasonable and ne::essary; 

NOH THEREFORE, by Authority of RCH 36.40.100, it is HEREBY 

RESOVLED AND ORDERED by the Board of County Commissioners of Mason 

County, that the above amounts be transferred and the County Auditor 

authorized to make the necessary transfer entries on the ledger cards 

effecting said budget. 

ADOPTED, this 8th day of January, 1979. 

ATTEST 

cc: Cmmrs. 
Aud. -­
Assessor 
Accounts 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
~~SON COUNTY, WASHINGTON 
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