RESOLUTION NO. 960 BUDGET TRANSFER - Assessor.

WHEREAS, a request has been received from the Assessor's Office for the following budget transfers;

From:	Salaries	\$3,500.00	
То:	Office Supplie Veh. Maint.	s \$1,117.00 1,477.00	
	Mech Maint Rental - Burro	336.00 ughs 570.00	
an a		\$3,500.00	
From:	Professional Se Telephone	11.19	
	Postage Travel Expense	337.97 442.71	
То:	Dues Rental-Burroug	$ \frac{45.00}{\$936.47} \$936.47 $	
TO .	Mencar Durrough		

WHEREAS, it appears that the request is reasonable and necessary;

NOW THEREFORE, by Authority of RCW 36.40.100, it is HEREBY RESOVLED AND ORDERED by the Board of County Commissioners of Mason County, that the above amounts be transferred and the County Auditor authorized to make the necessary transfer entries on the ledger cards effecting said budget.

ADOPTED, this 8th day of January, 1979.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

toS. M. Lee

ATTEST

Leveland Terk of the Board

cc: Cmmrs. Aud. Assessor Accounts